-	08-31-19	98				
	9122-0015	7				
7	((20:0) ((21) ====================================					
&	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
MB 8-30-	Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Hegner	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ENVEC Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH + Co.				
	Lukas Klausmann	Colmarer Strasse 6 D-79576Weil am Rhein, Germany				
	Entity type: Individuals Locus: Germany					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Entity type: Corporation Locus: Germany				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	If this document is being filed with a new application, the Execution date of the application is				
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other					
	Execution Date: August 6, 1998					
	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/811,708					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Coles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department BOSE McKINNEY & EVANS	⊠ Enclosed				
	Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, # 2700 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: 317-684-5000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000015 08811708	Deposit account number: 02-3223. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account.				
01 FC		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. State and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Coles, #28,291					
	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

195805

PRINTED FE	BRUARY 19	989
ASSIGNMEN	T TO BUSI	NESS CONCERN

ttorney Docket No.:	912	9122-15		
	(En	21	IIS	

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,				
Insert	Frank HEGNER				
Name(s) of	Lukas KLAUSMANN				
Inventor(s)	, an,				
Title of Application	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled Method for Producing Capacitive Ceramic Absolute Pressure Sensors Sorted in Zero-Point Long-Term Stability Defect Classes				
	which has been executed by the undersigned on				
Application by	eb. 02, 1997 Feb 02, 1997				
each inventor	the undersimed beach, call(a) essign(a) and cat(a) over to				
Name of	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to				
Assignce ENVEC Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH + Co.					
Address of	Colmarer Strasse 6				
principal	D-79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany				
place of business					
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation of Not applicable				
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"					

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assigneee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connections with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assigneee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT

REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0639

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have	e executed this assign	ment at _	Scho	pfheim		
this day	of August	, 19_98		ç	$\overline{}$	10	/
Outside the USA;				1	roune	Hagi	rel
Witnesses are required when	Witness		Inventor			$\overline{}$	
acknowledgment					Frank HE	GNER	
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness		Printed Na	ame			
			/				
		ave executed this assi		Seh	opfhei/fy/2		
Outside the USA;	y orAugust_	, 19 <u>98</u> .		Ju	/Van	slucum	_
Witnesses are	Witness		Invento	r	7		
required when acknowledgment	•				Lukas KL	AUSMANN	
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness		Printed	Name			
		ACKNOW	LEDGMEN	NT			
STATE OF	}	}					
COUNTY OF)	SS:					
Acknowled Seal this	iged before me, a No	otary Public, within a	nd for said , 19_	County a	and State. Witne	ess my hand ar	d Notarial
•			Notary	Public			
			Printed	Signatur	e		
My Commission	Expires:	·	R	Resident o	of		_ County
				-			
	The above assigned	i invention may be m	ore particul	larly iden	tified as follow	s:	
II S Applicatio	_	08/811,70	-	-	PATENT		
o. s. Applicatio	ii Seliai Ivo.		REEL	.: 940	0 FRAM	E: 0640	

Unterschriftsbeglaubigung

Vorstehende Unterschriften der durch Bundespersonalausweise ausgewiesenen Personen:

- Herr Dr. Jürgen Frank H e g n e r , geb. am 16.06.1943, wohnhaft Chrischonastr. 41, 79540 Lörrach,
- Herr Lukas K l a u s m a n n , geb. am 25.02.1964, wohnhaft Bühlstr. 14, 79541 Brombach,

wurden heute in meiner Gegenwart eigenhändig vollzogen und werden als echt öffentlich beglaubigt.

79650 Schopfheim, den 06. August 1998

Notariat I Schopfheim

Klein

Justizrat als Notar

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 08/20/19/8